No

10

11

Crew

John Indri/ Matt
Smalley

Robert Swann/ Darren
Garrod

Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Mark Jasper/ Don
Whyatt

Steven Ormond-
Smith/ Ealish Baxter
Antony Allery/ Richard
Bonner

Nick Beddoes/ Tom
Bishop

Thomas Stockdale/
Emma Morrison

Dave Roberts/ Robert
Bryn

Robin Adams/ Ray
Keith

Ross Daniels/ Paul
Mankin

Car
Mitsubishi
Mirage R5+
Ford Fiesta
wrc

Ford Fiesta
R5

MG Metro
6R4

Mitsubishi
Evo IX

Ford Escort
RS

ford Escort
RS

BMW 1M

Ford Mk 2
Escort

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza

CC Class
1600 5

1600 5
1600 5
2995 5
1997 5
1998 3
2500 4
2967 4
2500 4
1997 3
1993 5

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Club

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Beverley/ Kings Lynn DMC

Sutton and cheam/ Chelmsford

Mc

Blue sky luxury ,R A Swann Itd

Dukeries Motor Club/ Ecurie

Royal Oak
Wigan MC

Manx Autosport

btrda/ Chelmsford Motor Club

redditch dcc/ CDCC

WORKSOP & DISTRICT/

Dukeries

Jasper's Bakeries

OrmcoAccounts - Manx Rally Sport - DPM

Salter Demolition / Rally World

Vanguard motor contracts

Canems Engine Management, Divi Southwinds
Resort Barbados, Sherwood Construction

Warington/ CVMC, Wigan MC,

CDMC

Kings Lynn Motor Club/ Wickford

Auto Club

Middlesex county

Rally World

Autoserv
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Gary Dixon / Dave
Baines

Dave Riley/ Gary
Dillon

Gawaine Clark / Andy
Gregory

Hendrik Minderman/
Steve Lloyd

Roger Matthews/ Tom
Marrott

Keith Richardson/
Jackie Richardson
Jack Tilburn/ Jody
Wilson

Adrian Baker/ Andy
Falconer

Nick taylor/ Ross
Hammond

lan Clifford/ Pete
Spalding

Sam Gendy/ Will
Brown

Matthew Curzon/
Kathryn Curzon

Billy Grew/ Tom Naylor

Car
Vauxhall Astra

Mitsubishi
Evo 4

Peugeot 205
Mi 1.6
subaru
impreza
Ford Escort
MK2

Ford Escort
Cosworth

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
MKII

Peugeot 205
GTI

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi
Evo 9
FORD
ESCORT
Ford Fiesta

CC Class Club

1998

1997

1600

2000

2500

1998

1998

2000

1997

2000

2000

1999

1600

3

Lincoln Motorcycle and Car Club/
Dukeries

Blackpool South Shore MC

Lincoln Motorcycle and Car Club/
Lindholme Motorsport Club

sixty and worcester

Ross and District/ Forest of Dean
MC

West Cumbria

Kings Lynn & District Motor Club
Owen MC

Worksop/Sheffield and
Hallamshire/ Worksop

Sutton & Cheam

Dukeries M/C/ Kings Lynn DMC
Maesteg & District Motor Club/

Forresters Car Club
BTRDA and Owens / BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor

LANGWORTH MOTORSPORT

Breeders Elite, MB engineering, Grey hill 4x4
and Cameron engineering

TN Body&Paint

Hylton Gott Volvo

ABAUTOS

Th fabrications

MPT Scafolding Ltd, Radford Development
Services Ltd, Woodvalley Builders Itd,

Curzon Wealth Management

Jaspers Bakeries, Yokohama Tyres, The Milk
Stop Seighford



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew
Kasia Nicklin/ Darren
Scales

Bill Douglas/ Dave
Tearl

Ben Bloor/ Scott
Watson

Daniel Poole/ James
McGough

David Large/ David
Ottoway

Dan Ellmore/ lain
Duncan

lan Bass/ Charlie
Mathewson

Jon Bray/ Freddy
Hewitt

David Palmer-Smith/
James Palmer-Smith

Oliver Lloyd/ Owain
Thomas

Adam Durston-Hillyer/
Chris Davies

Kim Marsh/ Sophie
Landen

Sian Marsh/ Paul
Topping

Car

Ford Fiesta
R2

Volvo 244 GL
Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall
Corsa s1600
FORD Escort
MK2

MG Metro
6R4

Toyota Yaris
MG ZR
Vauxhall
Corsa
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

1596

2127

1600

1598

1998

3000

998

1400

1389

1348

1348

998

998

2

Dukeries Motor Club

Blackbird Autoclub,HRCR/

Blackbird Autoclub

Lincoln Motorcycle and Car Club

Bolton Le Moors/ Cdmc

King Lynn & DMC/ Kings Lynn &

DMC

Lincoln Motorcycle and Car Club/

Rallying History

Dukeries MC/ Formula 1000
Chelmsford Motor Club/ Kings
Lynn District Motor Club

Carlton & District Motor Club

Silverstone Motor Club/ Owain

Motor Club

Silverstone Motor Club

Silverstone Motor Club/ Dukeries

MC

Silverstone Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor
TME Motorsport Engineering Ltd

GB Rally Prep (Kettering)

WB Motorsport

Qbex exhibitions

OTTOWAY Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution, KL
Construction Ltd, Anglia Tool Centre, Templar
Plastics

SM Ranby Agriculture/Castle Electrical &
Security/South Electrical Ltd

Sax Velo

| Wish

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

39 Hayward Blashill/ Nissan Micra 998 0  Silverstone Motor Club/ BBMC Silverstone Rally School
Daniel Nieroda

There are 38 entries, and 35 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

11

19
14
15

17
18
21
24
30
33
32
27
26
35
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Final

Crew

Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod

John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn

Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson

Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon

Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory
Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond
Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon
David Large/ David Ottoway

Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales

Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Individual Times

1
9:16
9:52

10:11
10:35
10:38
10:50
11:00
11:05
11:03
11:35
11:01
10:27
16:00
11:32
11:39
12:30
12:11
12:20
12:44
13:40

2
9:14
9:24
9:32
9:56
9:42

10:09
10:11
10:27
10:31
10:30
10:23
16:00
10:39
11:39
11:47
11:24
11:34
11:43
12:04
13:06

3
6:31
6:40
6:48
6:49
6:59
7:04
7:16
7:24
7:39
7:23
7:29
7:38
7:49
8:47
8:18
8:12
8:33
8:22
8:27
8:57

4
6:18
6:47
6:42
6:45
6:54
6:57
7:07
7:21
7:23
7:29
7:44
8:00
7:26
8:09
8:00
8:36
8:26
8:21
8:15
8:56

5
5:13
5:20
5:28
5:29
5:48
5:42
5:44
5:54
5:52
5:53
6:18
5:39
5:56
6:36
6:32
6:25
6:40
6:34
6:34
7:05

In Position Order

6
5:02
5:14
5:28
5:49
5:35
5:36
5:49
5:46
5:47
5:52
6:17
5:47
5:47
6:24
6:40
6:13
6:26
6:30
6:26
6:40

7
4:45
4:59
5:07
5:05
5:17
5:20
5:25
5:20
5:27
5:23
5:37
5:22
5:24
5:58
6:05
5:54
6:08
6:03
6:00
6:06

8 Penalty
4:45
4:57
5:10
4:59
5:15
5:22
5:24
5:19
5:28
5:23
5:45
5:11
5:28
5:50
5:55
6:06
5:25
6:04
5:56
6:04

to SS8F

Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos
51:04 1 1
53:13 2 2
54:26 3 3
55:27 4 4
56:08 5 5
57:00 1 6
57:56 1 7
58:36 6 8
59:10 1 9
59:28 2 10
1:00:34 3 11
1:04:04 7 12
1:04:29 2 13
1:04:55 3 14
1:04:56 4 15
1:05:20 1 16
1:05:23 1 17
1:05:57 4 18
1:06:26 2 19
1:10:34 2 20
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
39 0 Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda 13:41 13:13 9:12 854 7:.01 6:48 6:16 6:26 1:11:31 2 21
37 0 Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen 16:00 15:06 10:05 9:48 7:45 7:11 7:05 6:57 1:19:57 3 22
38 0 Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping 16:00 14:49 10:02 10:07 7:35 9:00 7:14 9:00 1:23:47 4 23
28 4 Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson 16:00 30:00 9:09 9:02 6:53 6:51 6:40 6:38 1:31:13 5 24
34 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith 12:51 14:37 30:00 9:12 7:07 6:34 6:15 6:05 1:32:41 3 25
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles 6.18 miles 4.54 miles 4.54 miles 4.45 miles 4.45 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS8F

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 5 John Indri/ Matt Smalley 9:52 9:24 6:40 6:47 5:20 5:14 4:59 4:57 53:13 2 2
2 5 Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod 9:16 9:14 6:31 6:18 5:13 5:02 4:45 4:45 51:04 1 1
3 5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart 10:35 9:56 6:49 6:45 5:29 5:49 5:.05 4:59 55:27 4 4
4 5 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt Non Starter
5 5 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter 10:11 9:32 6:48 6:42 5:28 5:28 5:07 5:10 54:26 3 3
6 3 Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner 16:00 Retired
7 4 Nick Beddoes/ Tom Bishop 10:16 10:28 Retired
8 4 Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison 11:35 10:30 7:23 7:29 5:53 5:52 5:23 5:23 59:28 2 10
9 4 Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn 10:50 10:09 7:04 6:57 5:42 5:36 5:20 5:22 57:00 1 6
10 3 Robin Adams/ Ray Keith 12:41 10:33 7:47 7:29 Retired
11 5 Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin 10:38 9:42 6:59 6:54 5:48 5:35 5:17 5:15 56:08 5 5
12 3 Gary Dixon / Dave Baines 11:35 10:34 7:24 7:12 5:55 Retired
14 5 Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon 11:.05 10:27 7:24 7:21 554 5:46 5:20 5:19 58:36
15 2 Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory 11:03 10:31 7:39 7:23 5:52 5:47 5:27 5:28 59:10
16 5 Hendrik Minderman/ Steve Lloyd 11:26 16:00 8:02 8:12 Retired
17 4 Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott 11:01 10:23 7:29 7:44 6:18 6:17 5:37 5:45 1:00:34 3 11
18 5 Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson 10:27 16:00 7:38 8:00 5:39 5:47 5:22 5:11 1:04:04 7 12
19 3 Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson 11:.00 10:11 7:16 7:07 5:44 5:49 5:25 5:24 57:56 1 7
20 3 Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer 12:30 16:00 7:50 8:01 Retired
21 3 Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond 16:00 10:39 7:49 7:26 5:56 5:47 5:24 5:28 1:04:29 2 13
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Car Cls

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

8.26 miles

© O O P P P P O 0L W N B BN DN W OO

Crew

lan Clifford/ Pete Spalding
Sam Gendy/ Will Brown
Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon
Billy Grew/ Tom Naylor

Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson
Daniel Poole/ James McGough
David Large/ David Ottoway
Dan Ellmore/ lain Duncan

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson
Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith

Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas

Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies

Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen
Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping
Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.18 miles

8.26 miles

12:19
11:32

12:44
12:20
16:00

11:39
11:46
12:11
12:30
12:51
13:40
12:04
16:00
16:00
13:41

13:39
11:39

12:04
11:43
30:00

11:47
11:13
11:34
11:24
14:37
13:06
11:28
15:06
14:49
13:13

Stage 4
Stage 4
6.18 miles

8:47

8:27
8:22
9:09

8:18

8:33
8:12
30:00
8:57
7:57
10:05
10:02
9:12

8:09

8:15
8:21
9:02

8:00

8:26
8:36
9:12
8:56
7:57
9:48
10:07
8:54

6:36

6:34
6:34
6:53

6:32

6:40
6:25
7:07
7:05
6:15
7:45
7:35
7:.01

Stage 5
Stage 5
4.54 miles

Cls OIA

6 7 8 Penalty
Retired
Retired
6:24 5:58 5:50 1:04:55
Non Starter
6:26 6:00 5:56 1:06:26
6:30 6:03 6:04 1:05:57
6:51 6:40 6:38 1:31:13
Non Starter
6:40 6:05 5:55 1:04:56
Retired
6:26 6:08 5:25 1:05:23
6:13 5:54 6:06 1:05:20
6:34 6:15 6:05 1:32:41
6:40 6:06 6:04 1:10:34
6:34 5:52 Retired
7:11 7:05 6:57 1:19:57
9:00 7:14 9:00 1:23:47
6:48 6:16 6:26 1:11:31
Stage 6 Stage 7
Stage 6 Stage 7
4.54 miles 4.45 miles

Total Pos Pos

3 14
2 19
4 18
5 24
4 15
1 17
1 16
3 25
2 20
3 22
23
21
Stage 8
Stage 8
4.45 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS8F

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class 0
32 0 lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson 12:11 11:34 8:33 8:26 6:40 6:26 6:08 5:25 1:05:23 1 17
39 0 Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda 13:41 13:13 9:12 8:54 7:.01 6:48 6:16 6:26 1:11:31 2 21
37 0 Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen 16:00 15:06 10:05 9:48 7:45 7:11 7:05 6:57 1:19:57 3 22
38 0 Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping 16:00 14:49 10:02 10:07 7:35 9:00 7:14 9:00 1:23:47 4 23
Class 1
33 1 Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt 12:30 11:24 8:12 8:36 6:25 6:13 5:54 6:06 1:05:20 1 16
35 1 Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas 13:40 13:06 8:57 8:56 7:05 6:40 6:06 6:04 1:10:34 2 20
34 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith 12:51 14:37 30:00 9:12 7:07 6:34 6:15 6:05 1:32:41 3 25
Class 2
15 2 Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory 11:03 10:31 7:39 7:23 552 5:47 5:27 5:28 59:10 1 9
26 2 Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales 12:44 12:04 8:27 8:15 6:34 6:26 6:00 5:56 1:06:26 2 19
Class 3
19 3 Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson 11:00 10:11 7:16 7:07 5:44 5:49 5:25 5:24 57:56 1 7
21 3 Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond 16:00 10:39 7:49 7:26 5:56 5:47 5:24 5:28 1:04:29 2 13
24 3 Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon 11:32 11:39 8:47 8:09 6:36 6:24 5:58 5:50 1:04:55 3 14
30 3 David Large/ David Ottoway 11:39 11:47 8:18 8:00 6:32 6:40 6:05 5:55 1:04:56 4 15
Class 4
9 4 Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn 10:50 10:09 7:04 6:57 5:42 5:36 5:20 5:22 57:00 1 6

8 4 Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison 11:35 10:30 7:23 7:29 5:53 5:52 5:23 5:23 59:28 2 10


https://www.rallies.info/www.colinellmorememorialrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/www.colinellmorememorialrally.co.uk

Car ClIs Crew
17 4 Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott
27 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl
28 4 Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson
Class 5
2 5 Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod
1 5 John Indri/ Matt Smalley
5 5 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter
3 5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart
11 5 Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin
14 5 Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon
18 5 Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles

1 2
11:01 10:23
12:20 11:43
16:00 30:00

9:16

9:52
10:11
10:35
10:38
11:05
10:27

9:14
9:24
9:32
9:56
9:42
10:27
16:00

Stage 4
Stage 4
6.18 miles

3
7:29
8:22
9:09

6:31
6:40
6:48
6:49
6:59
7:24
7:38

4
7:44
8:21
9:02

6:18
6:47
6:42
6:45
6:54
7:21
8:00

5
6:18
6:34
6:53

5:13
5:20
5:28
5:29
5:48
5:54
5:39

Stage 5
Stage 5
4.54 miles

6 7 8 Penalty
6:17 5:37 5:45 1:00:34
6:30 6:03 6:04 1:05:57
6:51 6:40 6:38 1:31:13
5:02 4:45 4:45 51:04
5:14 4:59 4:57 53:13
5:28 5:07 5:10 54:26
5:49 5:05 4:59 55:27
5:35 5:17 5:15 56:08
5:46 5:20 5:19 58:36
5:47 5:22 5:11 1:04:04
Stage 6 Stage 7
Stage 6 Stage 7
4.54 miles 4.45 miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

3 11
4 18
5 24

N oo o~ WODN B
o o B~ W DN PP

12

Stage 8
Stage 8
4.45 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls Crew

2

1

5

3
11

9
19
14
15

8
17
18
21
24
30
33
32
27
26
35

ol
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Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod

John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn

Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson

Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon

Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory
Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond
Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon
David Large/ David Ottoway

Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales

Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta wrc
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk 2 Escort
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Peugeot 205 Mi 1.6
BMW 1M

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Cosworth
Peugeot 205 GTI
FORD ESCORT
FORD Escort MK2
MG ZR

Toyota Yaris

Volvo 244 GL

Ford Fiesta R2
Nissan Micra

Total

51:04
53:13
54:26
55:27
56:08
57:00
57:56
58:36
59:10
59:28
1:00:34
1:04:04
1:04:29
1:04:55
1:04:56
1:05:20
1:05:23
1:05:57
1:06:26
1:10:34

1

N N MM P P DA WOWOWDNN WODN PP O PR PO ODN

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N OO o A W N P

N R R R R R R R R R
O © ® N O Ul DM W DN R O

In Position Order

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+2:09
+3:22
+4:23
+5:04
+5:56
+6:52
+7:32
+8:06
+8:24
+9:30
+13:00
+13:25
+13:51
+13:52
+14:16
+14:19
+14:53
+15:22
+19:30

+2:09
+1:13
+1:01
+0:41
+0:52
+0:56
+0:40
+0:34
+0:18
+1:06
+3:30
+0:25
+0:26
+0:01
+0:24
+0:03
+0:34
+0:29
+4:08

to SS8F
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Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
39 0 Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda Nissan Micra 1:11:31 2 21  +20:27 +0:57
37 0 Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 3 22  +28:53 +8:26
38 0 Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1:23:47 4 23  +32:43 +3:50
28 4 Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson Mini Cooper S 1:31:13 5 24 +40:09 +7:26
34 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1:32:41 3 25 +41:37 +1:28

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

© 00 N oo 0o W N

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23

ol
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John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod
Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart

Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner

Nick Beddoes/ Tom Bishop

Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn

Robin Adams/ Ray Keith

Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Gary Dixon / Dave Baines

Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon

Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory
Hendrik Minderman/ Steve Lloyd
Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott

Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson
Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson

Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer

Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond

Sam Gendy/ Will Brown

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+  53:13 2 2
Ford Fiesta wrc 51.04 1 1
Ford Fiesta R5 55:27 4 4
Mitsubishi Evo 1X 54:26 3 3
Ford Escort RS 16:00
ford Escort RS 20:44
BMW 1M 59:28 2 10
Ford Mk 2 Escort 57:00 1 6
Ford Escort 38:30
Subaru Impreza 56:08 5 5
Vauxhall Astra 42:40
Mitsubishi Evo 4 58:36
Peugeot 205 Mi 1.6 59:10 1
subaru impreza 43:40
Ford Escort MK2 1:00:34 3 11
Ford Escort Cosworth  1:04:04 7 12
Ford Escort 57:56 1 7
Ford Escort MklI 44:21
Peugeot 205 GTI 1:04:29 2 13
Mitsubishi Evo 9 25:58

to SS8F
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
24 3 Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon FORD ESCORT 1:04:55 3 14
26 2 Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales Ford Fiesta R2 1:06:26 2 19
27 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GL 1:05:57 4 18
28 4 Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson Mini Cooper S 1:31:13 5 24
30 3 David Large/ David Ottoway FORD Escort MK2 1:04:56 4 15
31 5 Dan Ellmore/ lain Duncan MG Metro 6R4 22:59
32 0 Ilan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris 1:05:23 1 17
33 1 Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt MG ZR 1:05:20 1 16
34 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1:32:41 3 25
35 1 Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas Nissan Micra 1:10:34 2 20
36 1 Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 58:07
37 0 Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 3 22
38 0 Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1:23:47 4 23
39 0 Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda Nissan Micra 1:11:31 2 21

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022
Final Overall Results in Class Order to SS8F

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 0
32 0 lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris 1:05:23 1 17
39 0 Hayward Blashill/ Daniel Nieroda Nissan Micra 1:11:31 2 21
37 0 Kim Marsh/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 3 22
38 0 Sian Marsh/ Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1:23:47 4 23
Class 1
33 1 Jon Bray/ Freddy Hewitt MG ZR 1:05:20 1 16
35 1 Oliver Lloyd/ Owain Thomas Nissan Micra 1:10:34 2 20
34 1 David Palmer-Smith/ James Palmer-Smith Vauxhall Corsa 1:32:41 3 25
Class 2
15 2 Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory Peugeot 205 Mi 1.6 59:10 1 9
26 2 Kasia Nicklin/ Darren Scales Ford Fiesta R2 1:06:26 2 19
Class 3
19 3 Jack Tilburn/ Jody Wilson Ford Escort 57:56 1 7
21 3 Nick taylor/ Ross Hammond Peugeot 205 GTI 1:04:29 2 13
24 3 Matthew Curzon/ Kathryn Curzon FORD ESCORT 1:04:55 3 14
30 3 David Large/ David Ottoway FORD Escort MK2 1:04:56 4 15
Class 4
9 4 Dave Roberts/ Robert Bryn Ford Mk 2 Escort 57:00 1 6

8 4 Thomas Stockdale/ Emma Morrison BMW 1M 59:28 2 10
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
17 4 Roger Matthews/ Tom Marrott Ford Escort MK2 1:00:34 3 11
27 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GL 1:05:57 4 18
28 4 Ben Bloor/ Scott Watson Mini Cooper S 1:31:13 5 24

Class 5

2 5 Robert Swann/ Darren Garrod Ford Fiesta wrc 51:04 1 1
1 5 John Indri/ Matt Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage R5+  53:13 2 2
5 5 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Ealish Baxter Mitsubishi Evo IX 54:26 3 3
3 5 Daniel Bird/ Tony Hart Ford Fiesta R5 55:27 4 4
11 5 Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza 56:08 5 5
14 5 Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon Mitsubishi Evo 4 58:36 6 8
18 5 Keith Richardson/ Jackie Richardson Ford Escort Cosworth  1:04:04 7 12

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
Stage 1

Stage 2
Stage 2

Stage 3
Stage 3

Car Time Car Time Car

2 916 2
1 952 1
5 10:11 5
7 10:16 11

11 10:38 19
9 10:50 17
19 11:00 14

14 11:05 15
16 11:26 10
24 11:32 12
8 11:35 21
12 11:35 31
30 11:39 33
31 11:46 36

9:14
9:24
9:32
9:42
9:56

9 10:09

10:11
10:23
10:27

7 10:28
8 10:30

10:31
10:33
10:34
10:39
11:13
11:24
11:28

2
1
5
3
11

19

12
14

18
15

21
20

16

Stage 4
Stage 4
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles 6.18 miles 4.54 miles 4.54 miles 4.45 miles 4.45 miles

Time Car

6:31
6:40
6:48
6:49
6:59
7:04
7:16
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:29
7:38
7:39
7:47
7:49
7:50
7:57
8:02

2
5
3
1
11
9
19
12
14
15
21
8
10
17
36
18
30
20

Fi

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

nal

Stage 5
Stage 5

Position on each Stage

Stage 6
Stage 6

Stage 7
Stage 7

Stage 8
Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

6:18
6:42
6:45
6:47
6:54
6:57
7:07
7:12
7:21
7:23
7:26
7:29
7:29
7:44
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:.01

2
1
5
3
18
9
19
11
15
8
14
12
21
36
17
33
30
26

5:13
5:20
5:28
5:29
5:39
5:42
5:44
5:48
5:52
5:53
5:54
5:55
5:56
6:15
6:18
6:25
6:32
6:34

2
1
5
11
9
14
15
18
21
3
19
8
33
17
24
26
32
27

5:02
5:14
5:28
5:35
5:36
5:46
5:47
5:47
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:52
6:13
6:17
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:30

2
1
3
5
11
9
14
18
8
21
19
15
17
36
33
24
26
27

4:45
4:59
5:05
5:07
5:17
5:20
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:27
5:37
5:52
5:54
5:58
6:00
6:03

2
1
3
5
18
11
14

19
32
15
21
17
24
30
26
27

Time
4:45
4:57
4:59
5:10
5:11
5:15
5:19
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:28
5:28
5:45
5:50
5:55
5:56
6:04

to SS8F
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles 6.18 miles 4.54 miles 4.54 miles 4.45 miles 4.45 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
19 36 12:04 32 11:34 33 812 24 809 27 634 34 6:34 30 605 35 6:04
20 32 12:11 24 11:39 30 8:18 16 812 24 6:36 36 6:34 35 606 34 6:05
21 23 12:19 27 11:43 27 822 26 815 32 640 30 6:40 32 6:08 33 6:06
22 27 12:20 30 11:47 26 827 27 821 28 653 35 6140 34 6:15 39 6:26
23 20 12:30 26 12:04 32 833 32 826 39 7:01 39 6148 39 6:16 28 6:38
24 33 12:30 35 13:.06 24 847 33 836 35 7:.05 28 651 28 6:40 37 657
25 10 12:41 39 13:13 35 857 39 854 34 707 37 711 37 7:05 38 9:00
26 26 12:44 23 13:39 28 9:09 35 856 38 7:35 38 9:00 38 7:14
27 34 1251 34 14:37 39 9:12 28 9:02 37 7:45
28 35 13:40 38 14:49 38 10:02 34 912
29 39 13:41 37 15:.06 37 10:05 37 9:48
30 6 16:00 16 16:00 34 30:00 38 10:07
31 21 16:00 18 16:00
32 28 16:00 20 16:00
33 37 16:00 28 30:00
34 38 16:00

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Final Position after each Stage

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles 6.18 miles 4.54 miles 4.54 miles 4.45 miles  4.45 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 916 2 1830 2 2501 2 31:119 2 36:32 2 41:34 2 46:19 2 51:.04
1 952 119116 1 25:56 32243 1 3803 1 43:17 1 4816 1 53:13
5 10:21 5 19143 5 26:31 33113 5 3841 5 4409 5 49116 5 54:26
7 10:16 11 20:20 11 27:19 34.05 3 3934 3 4523 3 50:28 3 5527
18 10:27 3 20:31 3 27:20 11 34:13 11 4001 11 4536 11 50:53 11 56:08
3 10:35 7 20144 9 2803 9 3500 9 4042 9 46:18 9 51:38 9 57:00
11 10:38 9 20:59 19 28:27 19 3534 19 41:18 19 47.07 19 52:32 19 57:56
9 10:50 19 21:11 17 2853 14 36:17 14 42:11 14 4757 14 53:17 14 58:36
19 11:00 17 21:24 14 2856 15 36:36 15 42:28 15 48:15 15 53:42 15 59:10
17 11:01 14 21:32 15 29:13 17 36:37 12 42:40 8 4842 8 5405 8 59:28
15 11:03 15 21:34 8 29:28 12 36:45 8 4250 17 49:12 17 54:49 17 1.00:34
14 11:05 8 22:05 12 2933 8 36:57 17 4255 36 52:15 36 58:07 18 1:04:04
16 11:26 12 22:09 10 31:01 10 3830 36 4541 30 52:56 18 5853 21 1:.04:29
24 11:32 31 22:59 36 31:29 36 39126 30 46:16 24 53:07 21 59:01 24 1:04:55
8 11:35 24 23:11 30 31:44 30 39144 24 46:43 33 53:20 30 59:01 30 1:04:56
12 11:35 10 23:14 24 31:58 24 40:07 33 47:07 18 53:31 24 59:.05 33 1:.05:20
30 11:39 30 23:26 33 32:06 33 40:42 27 47:20 21 53:37 33 59:14 32 1:05:23
31 11:46 36 23:32 32 32:18 32 40:44 32 4724 27 5350 27 5953 27 1:05:57

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

to SS8F
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles 6.18 miles 4.54 miles 4.54 miles 4.45 miles 4.45 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
19 36 12:04 32 23:45 27 32:25 27 40:46 18 47:44 32 53:50 32 5958 26 1:06:26
20 32 12:11 33 23:54 26 33:15 26 41:30 21 4750 26 54:30 26 1:00:30 35 1:10:34
21 23 12:19 27 24:03 18 34:05 21 41:54 26 48:04 35 5824 35 1:04:30 39 1:11:31
22 27 12:20 26 24:48 21 34:28 18 42:05 35 51:44 39 5849 39 1:.05:05 37 1:19:57
23 20 12:30 23 2558 16 3528 16 43:40 39 52:01 37 1:05:55 37 1:13:00 38 1:23:47
24 33 12:30 18 26:27 35 3543 20 44:21 38 58:33 38 1:07:33 38 1:14:47 28 1:31:13
25 10 12:41 21 26:39 39 36:06 35 44:39 37 5844 28 1:17:55 28 1:24:35 34 1:32:41
26 26 12:44 35 26:46 20 36:20 39 45:.00 28 1:11:04 34 1:20:21 34 1:26:36
27 34 1251 39 26:54 38 40:51 38 50:58 34 1:13:47
28 35 13:40 16 27:26 37 41:11 37 50:59
29 39 13:41 34 27:28 28 55:.09 28 1:04:11
30 21 16:00 20 28:30 34 57:28 34 1:06:40
31 28 16:00 38 30:49
32 37 16:00 37 31:06
33 38 16:00 28 46:00

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Final Awards to SS8F
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 2 Robert Swann / Darren Garrod Ford Fiesta wrc
2nd Overall 1  John Indri / Matt Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
3rd Overall 5  Steven Ormond-Smith / Ealish Baxter Mitsubishi Evo IX
1stClass5 3 Daniel Bird / Tony Hart Ford Fiesta R5
2nd Class 5 11 Ross Daniels / Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza
3rd Class 5 14 Dave Riley/ Gary Dillon Mitsubishi Evo 4
1stClass4 9 Dave Roberts / Robert Bryn Ford Mk 2 Escort
2nd Class 4 8 Thomas Stockdale / Emma Morrison BMW 1M
3rd Class 4 17 Roger Matthews / Tom Marrott Ford Escort MK2
1st Class 3 19 Jack Tilburn / Jody Wilson Ford Escort
2nd Class 3 21 Nick taylor / Ross Hammond Peugeot 205 GTI
3rd Class 3 24 Matthew Curzon / Kathryn Curzon FORD ESCORT
1stClass 2 15 Gawaine Clark / Andy Gregory Peugeot 205 Mi 1.6
2nd Class 2 26 Kasia Nicklin / Darren Scales Ford Fiesta R2
1stClass 1 33 Jon Bray / Freddy Hewitt MG ZR
2nd Class 1 35 Oliver Lloyd / Owain Thomas Nissan Micra
1st Class 0 32 lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris

2nd Class 0 39 Hayward Blashill / Daniel Nieroda Nissan Micra

These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

4
6
7

10

12

16

20

22

23

25

29

31

36

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

R O NN OO w1 wwh w O

Final
Crew 1
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner 16:00
Nick Beddoes/ Tom Bishop 10:16
Robin Adams/ Ray Keith 12:41
Gary Dixon / Dave Baines 11:35
Hendrik Minderman/ Steve Lloyd 11:26
Adrian Baker/ Andy Falconer 12:30
lan Clifford/ Pete Spalding
Sam Gendy/ Will Brown 12:19
Billy Grew/ Tom Naylor
Daniel Poole/ James McGough
Dan Ellmore/ lain Duncan 11:46
Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies 12:04

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
8.26 miles 8.26 miles 6.18 miles

The Colin Ellmore Memorial Rally 2022

Retirements

10:28

10:33 7:47
10:34 7:24
16:00 8:02
16:00 7:50

13:39

11:13

11:28 7:57

Stage 4
Stage 4
6.18 miles

4 5 6
7:29
7:12 5:55
8:12
8:01

7:57 6:15 6:34 5:52

Stage 5
Stage 5
4.54 miles

In Starting Order

Cils OIA
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Non Starter
Non Starter
Retired
Retired

Stage 6
Stage 6
4.54 miles

Stage 7
Stage 7
4.45 miles

to SS8F

Stage 8
Stage 8
4.45 miles
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These results became Final on Sunday 27th November 2022 at 15:20 GMT and were signed by Chris Woodcock (Clerk of the Course)
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